
. l 

EDMUND G. BROWN, JR. 
GOVERNOR 

December 26, 2017 

Christopher Walsh 
. Assistant District Attorney 

c 

Nevada County- Office of the District Attorney 
201 Commercial Street 
Nevada City, CA 95959 

Calo:ns 
: ~ 

GOVEltNQR'5 OFFICE 
OF EMl:'.RGENCY S'ERVICES 

Subject: Approval of Subaward Amendment #1 
County Victim Services Program 
Subaward #: XC16 01 0290 

Dear Mr. Walsh: 

M"il S. GHILARDUCCI 
DIRECTOR 

The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) has received and approved the 
enclosed subaward amendment request, for the subject grant. · 

All other agreements shall remain as previously agreed upon. 

Please contact your Program Specialist if you have any questions about this amendment. 

VSPS GRANTS PROCESSING 

Enclosure 

c: Subrecipient file · 
Program Specialist 

3650 SCHRIEVER AVENUE • MATHER, CA95655 
VICTIM SERVICES & PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS PROCESSING UNIT 

TELEPHONE: (916) 845-8301 • FAX: (916) 636-3770 



· XC16010290 

Amendment# 1 ----
Project# N/A Performance Period 07/01/2016 to 12/31/2019 ------

This amendment is between the California Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter called Cal OES, and the 

Grant Subreclpient: Nevada County · 

Grant Subaward XC16010290 between the parties hereto is hereby amended to: 

Increase the 2017 VOCA funds by $143,809 from$ 0 to $143,.809; 
Increase the 2017 VOCA match by $35,952 from $ O to $35,952; 
Increase the Total Project Cost by $179,761 from $247,474 to $427,235. 

Change the Performance Period of Subaward from 6/30/18 to 12/31 /19 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

ECEIVE~ 
SEP 06 2017 . 

~ b3b~3'+ ... 
\_:,\'• 

The 2015 VOCA funds in the amount of $197,979 and 2015 VOCA Match in the amount of $49,495 must be 
expended by 6/30/18 and the final 2-201 must be submitted by 8/31/2018. 

The 2017 VOCA funds in the amount of $143,809 and 2017 VOCA Match in the amount of $35,952 must be 
expended by 12/31/2019 and the final 2-201 must be submitted by 2/28/2020. 

All other provisions of this agreement shall remain as previously agreed upon. 

Subrecipient (Certification and Signature of Authorized Agent) 

- \1-

Clifford Newell District Attorney 

.Address 

201 Commercial Street Nevada City, CA 95959 

Governor's Office of Emergency Services (For Cal OES use only) 

Grant Subaward Amendment- Cal OES 2-213 (Revised 7/2015) 


